Blutspenden bis zum 11.06.2025

Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

06.06.2025
07:00-18:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
07:00-13:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-13:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-14:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

Dresden 01307 - Striesen-West
Institut Dresden
Blasewitzer Str. 68/70

Neustadt |. Sa. 01844
Neustadt(SA) Schiller-OS
Rosa-Luxemburg-Stral3e 11

Sohland A D Spree 02689 - Sohland
Sohland FFW
G.-Hauptmann-Str. 7a

Olbersdorf 02785
Sportlerheim Olbersdorf
Ludwig-Jahn-Stral3e 65

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
ZeppelinstralRe 43

Cottbus 03050
Institut Cottbus
Thiemstr. 105

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Brandis 04821
Brandis Gymnasium Haus 4
SchulstralRe 3

Rodewisch 08228
Rodewisch, Grundschule
Schillerstr. 2

Grinhain-Beierfeld 08344 - Griinhain
Grinhain, Grundschule
Schwarzenberger Str. 20



06.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Meerane 08393
Meerane Alte Post
PoststralRe 24

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Amtsberg 09439 - Dittersdorf
Dittersdorf Grundschule
Dittersdorfer Str. 71

Mildenau 09456
Kommunales Dienstleistungszentrum
Plattenthaler Weg 16

Rossau 09661 - Seifersbach
Seifersbach Grundschule
Rossauer Str. 4

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Potsdam 14482
Institut Potsdam
Horstweg 8a

Nauen Havelland 14641 - Nauen
AGP Havelland
Dreifelderweg 19

Furstenwalde /Spree 15517 - Furstenwalde
DRK Furstenwalde
Dr.-W.-Kilz-Str. 37-39

Blankenfelde-Mahlow 15831 - Mahlow
Vereinshaus Mahlow
Immanuel-Kant-StralRe 3-5



06.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

06.06.2025
08:00-12:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

06.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

09.06.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

Bernau Bei Berlin 16321
Bernau, Paulus-Praetorius
Alte Lohmuihlenstr. 26

Neuruppin 16816
one life fitness
FeldmannstralRe 20

Reinbek 21465
Jurgen-Rickertsen-Haus
Schulstr. 7

Hamburg 22303
Epiphaniengemeinde, Gemeindesaal
Wiesendamm 125

Berkenthin 23919
Saal des Sportzentrums
Bahnhofstraf3e 21

Neumunster 24534
DRK Ehrenamtszentrum
Bachstr. 36

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

Steinbergkirche 24972
Grundschule
Hattlundmoor 15

Friedrichskoog 25718
Grundschule
Altfelder Weg 9-11

Dresden 01099 - AuRere Neustadt
Dresden Scheune
AlaunstralRe 36/40

Weinbohla 01689
Weinbdhla Zentralgasthof
Kirchplatz 2



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

09.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
09:30-13:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
09:00-12:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
08:30-12:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
08:30-12:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
11:00-14:30 Uhr

Dobern NI 03159
Do6bern, Germanus Theiss Schule
Ringstral3e 8

Wiedemar 04509 - Zwochau
Zwochau Verwaltungszentrum
Hallesche StralRe 38

Zwickau 08060 - Marienthal
Zwickau, DRK-Blutspendedienst
Karl-Keil-Str. 33a

Auerbach 08209
Auerbach, Verkehrsverbund Vogtland
GoltzschtalstralRe 16

Marienberg 09496
Marienberg Stadthalle
Walter-Mehnert-Str. 3

Berlin 13589 - Spandau
Ev. Waldkrankenhaus
Stadtrandstr. 555

Luckenwalde 14943
DRK Schulungszentrum Luckenwalde
Neue Parkstr. 18

Konigs Wusterhausen 15711
Birgertreff Fontaneplatz
Fontaneplatz 2

Hamburg 21037
DRK-Kreisverband
Allermoher Deich 437

Nahe 23866
Grund- und Gemeinschaftsschule
Lattmoor 5

Kiel 24107
Tanzen in Kiel
Suchskrug 1



09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
08:00-14:00 Uhr

09.06.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
07:00-18:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
11:00-13:00 Uhr

Bad Bramstedt 24576
Gemeinschaftsschule Auenland
Schaferberg 28

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

Tonning 25832
Eider-Treene-Schule
Badallee 14

Dresden 01307 - Striesen-West
Institut Dresden
Blasewitzer Str. 68/70

Burkau 01906
Burkau Burgerhaus
Hauptstral3e 241

Neusalza-Spremberg 02742
Neusalza-Spremberg Stadtverwaltung
KirchstralRe 17

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
ZeppelinstralRe 43

Guben 03172
Kulturzentrum Oberprucke Guben
Friedrich-Schiller-Str. 16¢

Calau 03205
Haus der Begegnung Calau
Stral3e der Jugend 22

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Zwickau 08056
Plasmaspendezentrum Zwickau

AuRere Schneeberger Strale 100 (Gluck-Auf-Center)



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

10.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
14:30-18:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
13:30-18:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:30-18:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Kirchberg 08107
Kirchberg, Grundschule
Schulstr. 4

Aue 08280
Aue, Clemens Winkler-Gymnasium
Gabelsbergerstr. 8

Plauen 08529
Institut Plauen
Rdntgenstr. 2a

Chemnitz 09120 - Altchemnitz
Chemnitz DRK-Kreisverband e.V.
Altchemnitzer Str. 26

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstraf3e 103

Olbernhau 09526
Olbernhau Poliklinik MVZ
Albertstralle 2

GroRwaltersdorf 09575
GroRwaltersdorf Jugendtreff
Granitzer StralRe 1

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Berlin 14059 - Westend
Ev. Epiphaniengemeinde
Knobelsdorffstr. 72/74

Potsdam 14469 - Jagervorstadt
Dorint Sanssouci
Jagerallee 20



Di

10.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

Friesack 14662
Vivendo gGmbH

RhinstralRe 5

Panketal 16341
Rathaus Panketal
Schénower Str. 105

10.06.2025
13:00-17:00 Uhr

Escheburg 21039
Gemeindezentrum
Hofweg 2

10.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Hamburg 22761
DRK KV HH-Altona u. Mitte e.V., HH-Bahrenfeld
Langbehnstr. 4

10.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Stockelsdorf 23617
Gemeindehaus
Ahrensboker Str. 5

10.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Bovenau 24796
Freiwillige Feuerwehr Bovenau
Sehestedter Str. 5

10.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5

10.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

Boklund 24860
Auenwaldschule Gem.-schule
Stolker Str. 4

10.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Tangstedt 25499
Gemeindezentrum Tangstedt

10.06.2025

16:00-19:30 Uhr Brummerackerweg 5

Bohmstedt 25853
Feuerwehrhaus
Sandbarg 8a

10.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Wittstock/Dosse 16909 - Wittstock
Wohngebietsclub Wittstock
Clara-Zetkin-Str. 7

11.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

11.06.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
12:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
11:00-13:00 Uhr

Zittau 02763
Zittau Hochschule Mensa
HochwaldstraRe 12

Dresden 01067 - Innere Altstadt
Dresden Rathaus
Rathausplatz 1

Riesa 01587 - Innenstadt
Riesa Stadtisches Gymnasium Haus Planck
LessingstralRe 8

Kreischa 01731
Kreischa Schule
Kirchweg 1

Ortrand 01990
Ortrand, Karl-Eduard
Schulstr. 21

Gorlitz 02828
Blutspendezentrum Gorlitz
Zeppelinstralle 43

Cottbus 03050
Institut Cottbus
Thiemstr. 105

Leipzig 04103
Blutspendezentrum Leipzig
Prager Str. 13

Leipzig 04316 - Molkau
Leipzig-Mdlkau Oberschule
Schulstr. 6

Pausa 07952
Jugendclub Pausa
Braugasse 5

Zwickau 08056
Plasmaspendezentrum Zwickau
AuRere Schneeberger Strale 100 (Gluck-Auf-Center)



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

11.06.2025
14:30-18:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
11:00-15:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Stutzengrin 08328
Stltzengriin, Grundschule
Schulstr. 43

Chemnitz 09116
Chemnitz Klinikum Bildungszentrum
FlemmingstralRe 2

Chemnitz 09130
Institut Chemnitz
Zeisigwaldstral3e 103

Clauf3nitz 09236
Clauf3nitz Oberschule
D.-Gottlob-Turk-Stral3e 3

Neuhausen /Erzgeb. 09544 - Neuhausen
Neuhausen Turnhalle
Bruxer Str.

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Teltow 14513
Oberstufenzentrum Teltow
Potsdamer Str. 4

Schdnwalde-Glien 14621 - Schénwalde-Siedlung

Gemeinde Schonwalde-Glien
Berliner Allee 3

Ludwigsfelde 14974
Klubhaus Ludwigsfelde
Theodor-Fontane-Stral3e 42

Seelow 15306
Feuerwehrhaus Seelow
Muihlenstr. 14

Hamburg 20253
DRK KV HH-Eimsblttel e.V.
Hoheluftchaussee 145



11.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

11.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

Schwentinental 24223
Rathaus -Burgersaal-
Theodor-Storm-Platz 1

SCHLESWIG 24837
Institut Schleswig
ROTE-KREUZ-WEG 5



